

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009062 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4179
 HWY : SR 270
 TITLE : SR 270
 JCT US 195 TO BISHOP BLVD
 PAVING
 17Z008
 PROJECT : , NH-0270(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.
 302 15TH ST 13184 E WHEELER RD 6901 SR 270
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98837-9118
 LEWISTON ID 835010449 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 PULLMAN WA 991638717
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000430

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	164,430.00	-13.40 %	150,000.00	-8.78 %	200,000.00	21.63 %	35,570.00
2	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH	15.0000	-46.67 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	8.6500	-42.33 %	945.00
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	2,240.00	-30.00 %	2,520.00	12.50 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	240.00
4	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	120.0000	170.83 %	350.0000	191.67 %	351.0000	192.50 %	240.00
5	REMOVING PAVEMENT FROM GUTTER	L.F.	6,000.00	180.00 %	12,000.00	100.00 %	23,000.00	283.33 %	16,800.00
GRADING									
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	43,568.00	-16.79 %	14,004.00	-67.86 %	22,562.00	-48.21 %	36,254.80
STRUCTURE									
7	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION REMOVE COMP SEAL	L.F.	7,440.00	-83.33 %	4,216.00	-43.33 %	1,488.00	-80.00 %	5,000.00
8	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 270/3	S.Y.	10,476.00	5.56 %	11,058.00	5.56 %	12,804.00	22.22 %	19,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009062 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4179
 HWY : SR 270
 TITLE : SR 270
 JCT US 195 TO BISHOP BLVD
 PAVING
 17Z008
 PROJECT : , NH-0270(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.
 302 15TH ST 13184 E WHEELER RD 6901 SR 270
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98837-9118
 LEWISTON ID 835010449 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 PULLMAN WA 991638717
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000430

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
9	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 270/4									
	636.0000	S.Y.	18.0000	19.0000	5.56 %	19.0000	5.56 %	22.0000	22.22 %	
			11,448.00	12,084.00	636.00	12,084.00	636.00	13,992.00	2,544.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
10	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	7.5000	TON	1,000.0000	707.0000	-29.30 %	800.0000	-20.00 %	1,350.0000	35.00 %	
			7,500.00	5,302.50	-2,197.50	6,000.00	-1,500.00	10,125.00	2,625.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
11	CRACK SEALING									
		L.S.			8.05 %		85.37 %		16.69 %	
			20,500.00	22,150.00	1,650.00	38,000.00	17,500.00	23,922.00	3,422.00	
12	CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY									
	12.1900	MI.	400.0000	4,150.0000	937.50 %	4,200.0000	950.00 %	4,482.0000	1,020.50 %	
			4,876.00	50,588.50	45,712.50	51,198.00	46,322.00	54,635.58	49,759.58	
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	98310.0000	S.Y.	1.7300	2.6700	54.34 %	2.2500	30.06 %	1.7500	1.16 %	
			170,076.30	262,487.70	92,411.40	221,197.50	51,121.20	172,042.50	1,966.20	
14	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28									
	210.0000	TON	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	95.0000	-5.00 %	210.0000	110.00 %	
			21,000.00	31,500.00	10,500.00	19,950.00	-1,050.00	44,100.00	23,100.00	
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28									
	10077.0000	TON	65.0000	64.3300	-1.03 %	62.0000	-4.62 %	78.0000	20.00 %	
			655,005.00	648,253.41	-6,751.59	624,774.00	-30,231.00	786,006.00	131,001.00	
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			21,970.00	21,970.00		21,970.00		21,970.00		
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			14,610.00	14,610.00		14,610.00		14,610.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009062 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4179
 HWY : SR 270
 TITLE : SR 270
 JCT US 195 TO BISHOP BLVD
 PAVING
 17Z008
 PROJECT : , NH-0270(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.
 302 15TH ST 13184 E WHEELER RD 6901 SR 270
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98837-9118
 LEWISTON ID 835010449 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 PULLMAN WA 991638717
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000430

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			11,150.00	11,150.00		11,150.00		11,150.00		
19	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28									
	300.0000 TON		120.0000	100.0000	-16.67 %	100.0000	-16.67 %	134.0000	11.67 %	
			36,000.00	30,000.00	-6,000.00	30,000.00	-6,000.00	40,200.00	4,200.00	
20	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	52710.0000 L.F.		0.7500	0.4800	-36.00 %	0.5500	-26.67 %	0.5000	-33.33 %	
			39,532.50	25,300.80	-14,231.70	28,990.50	-10,542.00	26,355.00	-13,177.50	
21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL									
	290.0000 L.F.		5.0000	11.0000	120.00 %	21.0000	320.00 %	12.0000	140.00 %	
			1,450.00	3,190.00	1,740.00	6,090.00	4,640.00	3,480.00	2,030.00	
22	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL									
	4240.0000 L.F.		5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	12.0000	140.00 %	7.5000	50.00 %	
			21,200.00	29,680.00	8,480.00	50,880.00	29,680.00	31,800.00	10,600.00	
23	PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL									
	248.0000 L.F.		15.0000	16.5000	10.00 %	42.0000	180.00 %	17.0000	13.33 %	
			3,720.00	4,092.00	372.00	10,416.00	6,696.00	4,216.00	496.00	
24	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
25	ESC LEAD									
	12.0000 DAY		75.0000	200.0000	166.67 %	75.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	233.33 %	
			900.00	2,400.00	1,500.00	900.00	0.00	3,000.00	2,100.00	
26	INLET PROTECTION									
	73.0000 EACH		85.0000	77.5700	-8.74 %	100.0000	17.65 %	100.0000	17.65 %	
			6,205.00	5,662.61	-542.39	7,300.00	1,095.00	7,300.00	1,095.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009062 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4179
 HWY : SR 270
 TITLE : SR 270
 JCT US 195 TO BISHOP BLVD
 PAVING
 17Z008
 PROJECT : , NH-0270(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.
 302 15TH ST 13184 E WHEELER RD 6901 SR 270
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98837-9118
 LEWISTON ID 835010449 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 PULLMAN WA 991638717
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000430

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	COP CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 1155.0000	L.F.	40.0000 46,200.00	43.4900 50,230.95	8.73 % 4,030.95	45.0000 51,975.00	12.50 % 5,775.00	47.0000 54,285.00	17.50 % 8,085.00	
28	COP CONCRETE STANDING CURB 25.0000	L.F.	30.0000 750.00	30.9100 772.75	3.03 % 22.75	32.0000 800.00	6.67 % 50.00	34.0000 850.00	13.33 % 100.00	
29	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 408.0000	L.F.	25.0000 10,200.00	32.2000 13,137.60	28.80 % 2,937.60	34.0000 13,872.00	36.00 % 3,672.00	35.0000 14,280.00	40.00 % 4,080.00	
30	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 110.0000	EACH	40.0000 4,400.00	35.0000 3,850.00	-12.50 % -550.00	45.0000 4,950.00	12.50 % 550.00	38.0000 4,180.00	-5.00 % -220.00	
31	PAINT LINE 66095.0000	L.F.	0.2000 13,219.00	0.1500 9,914.25	-25.00 % -3,304.75	0.1500 9,914.25	-25.00 % -3,304.75	0.1600 10,575.20	-20.00 % -2,643.80	
32	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 2591.0000	L.F.	0.5000 1,295.50	0.5000 1,295.50	0.00 % 0.00	0.4500 1,165.95	-10.00 % -129.55	0.6000 1,554.60	20.00 % 259.10	
33	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE 4408.0000	S.F.	2.7500 12,122.00	2.1500 9,477.20	-21.82 % -2,644.80	2.4000 10,579.20	-12.73 % -1,542.80	2.3500 10,358.80	-14.55 % -1,763.20	
34	PAINTED STOP LINE 885.0000	L.F.	4.0000 3,540.00	5.4000 4,779.00	35.00 % 1,239.00	4.5000 3,982.50	12.50 % 442.50	6.0000 5,310.00	50.00 % 1,770.00	
35	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 65.0000	EACH	60.0000 3,900.00	55.0000 3,575.00	-8.33 % -325.00	35.0000 2,275.00	-41.67 % -1,625.00	60.0000 3,900.00	0.00 % 0.00	
36	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 10.0000	EACH	50.0000 500.00	30.0000 300.00	-40.00 % -200.00	27.0000 270.00	-46.00 % -230.00	35.0000 350.00	-30.00 % -150.00	
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 129720.0000	L.F.	0.2000 25,944.00	0.1500 19,458.00	-25.00 % -6,486.00	0.2000 25,944.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.1600 20,755.20	-20.00 % -5,188.80	

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009062 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4179
 HWY : SR 270
 TITLE : SR 270
 JCT US 195 TO BISHOP BLVD
 PAVING
 17Z008
 PROJECT : , NH-0270(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC. 6901 SR 270 PULLMAN WA 991638717 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000430

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
38	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS DAVIS & GRAND	L.S.	4,600.00	15,500.00	10,900.00	16,500.00	11,900.00	16,740.00	12,140.00	236.96 %
39	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS GRAND & MAIN	L.S.	8,700.00	9,900.00	1,200.00	10,000.00	1,300.00	10,692.00	1,992.00	13.79 %
40	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS PARADISE & GRAND	L.S.	2,000.00	7,250.00	5,250.00	7,500.00	5,500.00	7,830.00	5,830.00	262.50 %
41	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS PARADISE & KAMAIKEN	L.S.	10,300.00	26,500.00	16,200.00	27,500.00	17,200.00	28,620.00	18,320.00	157.28 %
42	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS MAIN & KAMAIKEN	L.S.	8,700.00	16,800.00	8,100.00	17,500.00	8,800.00	18,144.00	9,444.00	93.10 %
43	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS MAIN & PINE	L.S.	5,800.00	13,400.00	7,600.00	14,500.00	8,700.00	14,472.00	8,672.00	131.03 %
44	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS MAIN & SPRING	L.S.	5,200.00	15,800.00	10,600.00	16,500.00	11,300.00	17,064.00	11,864.00	203.85 %
45	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS MAIN & STADIUM WAY	L.S.	28,800.00	32,000.00	3,200.00	34,000.00	5,200.00	34,560.00	5,760.00	11.11 %
46	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS MAIN & BISHOP	L.S.	7,500.00	26,050.00	18,550.00	27,500.00	20,000.00	28,134.00	20,634.00	247.33 %
47	SIGNAL NEC STANDARDS - FORCE ACCOUNT	EST.	8,800.00	8,800.00	0.00 %	8,800.00	0.00 %	8,800.00	0.00 %	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009062 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4179
 HWY : SR 270
 TITLE : SR 270
 JCT US 195 TO BISHOP BLVD
 PAVING
 17Z008
 PROJECT : , NH-0270(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.
 302 15TH ST 13184 E WHEELER RD 6901 SR 270
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98837-9118
 LEWISTON ID 835010449 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 PULLMAN WA 991638717
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000430

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			45.83 %			160.42 %		60.95 %
			144,000.00	210,000.00	66,000.00	375,000.00	231,000.00	231,768.00	87,768.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
49	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-30.00 %			87.50 %		83.60 %
			4,000.00	2,800.00	-1,200.00	7,500.00	3,500.00	7,344.00	3,344.00	
50	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			59.73 %			-66.67 %		92.24 %
			15,000.00	23,960.00	8,960.00	5,000.00	-10,000.00	28,836.00	13,836.00	
51	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING - ADA FEATURES	L.S.			190.92 %			46.15 %		405.55 %
			13,000.00	37,820.00	24,820.00	19,000.00	6,000.00	65,722.00	52,722.00	
52	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			38.42 %			18.75 %		175.00 %
	17.0000		400.0000	553.6800	2,612.56	475.0000	1,275.00	1,100.0000	18,700.00	11,900.00
53	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			166.36 %			190.00 %		188.00 %
	1062.0000		50.0000	133.1800	88,337.16	145.0000	100,890.00	144.0000	152,928.00	99,828.00
54	MASONRY SIDEWALK	S.Y.			-16.67 %			-12.50 %		-10.00 %
	40.0000		120.0000	100.0000	-800.00	105.0000	-600.00	108.0000	4,320.00	-480.00
55	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 3	S.Y.			156.64 %			170.00 %		180.00 %
	18.0000		50.0000	128.3200	1,409.76	135.0000	1,530.00	140.0000	2,520.00	1,620.00
56	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP	S.Y.			-46.84 %			-44.00 %		-42.60 %
	1105.0000		250.0000	132.8900	-129,406.55	140.0000	-121,550.00	143.5000	158,567.50	-117,682.50
57	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.			0.00 %			6.00 %		8.00 %
	55.0000		50.0000	50.0000	0.00	53.0000	165.00	54.0000	2,970.00	220.00
			2,750.00	2,750.00		2,915.00		2,970.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009062 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4179
 HWY : SR 270
 TITLE : SR 270
 JCT US 195 TO BISHOP BLVD
 PAVING
 17Z008
 PROJECT : , NH-0270(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC.
 302 15TH ST 13184 E WHEELER RD 6901 SR 270
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98837-9118
 LEWISTON ID 835010449 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 PULLMAN WA 991638717
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000430

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
58	RAMP GRINDING									
	12.0000	L.F.	50.0000	25.0000	-50.00 %	26.5000	-47.00 %	27.0000	-46.00 %	
			600.00	300.00	-300.00	318.00	-282.00	324.00	-276.00	
59	COATED CIRCULAR FRAME AND COVER									
	2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,785.6600	48.81 %	3,200.0000	166.67 %	2,000.0000	66.67 %	
			2,400.00	3,571.32	1,171.32	6,400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	
60	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	36.0000	EACH	450.0000	495.0700	10.02 %	625.0000	38.89 %	726.0000	61.33 %	
			16,200.00	17,822.52	1,622.52	22,500.00	6,300.00	26,136.00	9,936.00	
61	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	9.0000	EACH	400.0000	528.7000	32.18 %	475.0000	18.75 %	514.0000	28.50 %	
			3,600.00	4,758.30	1,158.30	4,275.00	675.00	4,626.00	1,026.00	
62	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
	4.0000	EACH	250.0000	150.0000	-40.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	850.0000	240.00 %	
			1,000.00	600.00	-400.00	800.00	-200.00	3,400.00	2,400.00	
63	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
64	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
65	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
66	SPPC PLAN									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-33.33 %		66.67 %	
			1,500.00	750.00	-750.00	1,000.00	-500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009062 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4179
 HWY : SR 270
 TITLE : SR 270
 JCT US 195 TO BISHOP BLVD
 PAVING
 17Z008
 PROJECT : , NH-0270(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	MOTLEY-MOTLEY, INC. 6901 SR 270 PULLMAN WA 991638717 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000430

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
67	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	30,000.00	35,350.00	17.83 % 5,350.00	37,500.00	25.00 % 7,500.00	38,178.00	27.26 % 8,178.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,070,854.30</u>	<u>\$2,324,173.64</u>	12.23%	<u>\$2,462,270.90</u>	18.90%	<u>\$2,596,541.33</u>	25.39%
								3RD BIDDER REJECTED	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,070,854.30</u>	<u>\$2,324,173.64</u>	12.23%	<u>\$2,462,270.90</u>	18.90%	<u>\$2,596,541.33</u>	25.39%
								3RD BIDDER REJECTED	